
2006-07 Miami Basketball
Miami Combined Team Statistics (as of Dec 09, 2011)

All games

Overall record: 12-20  Conf: 4-12  Home: 8-7  Away: 3-9  Neutral: 1-4

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

33 Jack McClinton 31-22 976 31.5 163-403  . 4 0 4 91-207  . 4 4 0 102-114  . 8 9 5 14 63 77 2.5 70 1 66 74 1 22 519 16.7

32 Brian Asbury 32-31 975 30.5 133-300  . 4 4 3 30-102  . 2 9 4 77-101  . 7 6 2 73 117 190 5.9 62 2 41 41 20 46 373 11.7

12 Anthony Harris 32-29 876 27.4 119-309  . 3 8 5 30-95  . 3 1 6 59-78  . 7 5 6 18 57 75 2.3 75 3 110 84 1 15 327 10.2

15 Denis Clemente 27-15 698 25.9 101-232  . 4 3 5 35-92  . 3 8 0 27-37  . 7 3 0 21 46 67 2.5 68 1 89 50 4 23 264 9.8

21 Dwayne Collins 32-22 806 25.2 106-197  . 5 3 8 0-0  . 0 0 0 62-107  . 5 7 9 105 102 207 6.5 83 3 20 46 18 20 274 8.6

50 Anthony King 8-8 211 26.4 27-50  . 5 4 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 9-15  . 6 0 0 26 48 74 9.3 12 0 5 9 14 6 63 7.9

00 Jimmy Graham 24-10 428 17.8 56-104  . 5 3 8 0-0  . 0 0 0 23-46  . 5 0 0 35 60 95 4.0 56 3 11 30 17 11 135 5.6

42 Raymond Hicks 23-3 440 19.1 48-99  . 4 8 5 2-10  . 2 0 0 23-33  . 6 9 7 26 32 58 2.5 66 2 12 18 6 12 121 5.3

23 James Dews 31-0 438 14.1 37-108  . 3 4 3 16-58  . 2 7 6 7-12  . 5 8 3 19 38 57 1.8 45 1 10 7 1 19 97 3.1

44 Keaton Copeland 21-15 353 16.8 23-54  . 4 2 6 1-7  . 1 4 3 7-17  . 4 1 2 32 30 62 3.0 52 2 20 15 8 22 54 2.6

20 Lawrence Gilbert 20-2 119 6.0 11-32  . 3 4 4 3-10  . 3 0 0 5-9  . 5 5 6 14 12 26 1.3 14 0 7 8 1 2 30 1.5

22 Fabio Nass 14-3 124 8.9 8-20  . 4 0 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 4-8  . 5 0 0 13 18 31 2.2 18 0 6 10 2 3 20 1.4

30 Adrian Thomas 4-0 19 4.8 1-4  . 2 5 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.3 2 0 0 2 0 1 2 0.5

25 Jonathan Stratton 3-0 6 2.0 0-3  . 0 0 0 0-3  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0

10 Landon Glover 2-0 4 2.0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0.5 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0

03 Omari Buncum 1-0 1 1.0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Team 54 49 103 8

Total.......... 32 6474 833-1916  . 4 3 5 208-588  . 3 5 4 405-577  . 7 0 2 451 673 1124 35.1 624 18 398 405 93 202 2279 71.2

Opponents...... 32 6475 779-1681  . 4 6 3 259-677  . 3 8 3 515-742  . 6 9 4 341 721 1062 33.2 588 9 460 442 136 171 2332 72.9

TEAM STATISTICS UM OPP

SCORING 2279 2332

  Points per game 71.2 72.9

  Scoring margin -1.7 -

FIELD GOALS-ATT 833-1916 779-1681

  Field goal pct  . 4 3 5  . 4 6 3

3 POINT FG-ATT 208-588 259-677

  3-point FG pct  . 3 5 4  . 3 8 3

  3-pt FG made per game 6.5 8.1

FREE THROWS-ATT 405-577 515-742

  Free throw pct  . 7 0 2  . 6 9 4

  F-Throws made per game 12.7 16.1

REBOUNDS 1124 1062

  Rebounds per game 35.1 33.2

  Rebounding margin +1.9 -

ASSISTS 398 460

  Assists per game 12.4 14.4

TURNOVERS 405 442

  Turnovers per game 12.7 13.8

  Turnover margin +1.2 -

  Assist/turnover ratio 1.0 1.0

STEALS 202 171

  Steals per game 6.3 5.3

BLOCKS 93 136

  Blocks per game 2.9 4.3

ATTENDANCE 51974 201878

  Home games-Avg/Game 15-3465 12-11045

  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 5-13868

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Totals

Miami 1049 1204 26 2279

Opponents 1079 1212 41 2332

Date Opponent Score Att.

11/11/06 FLORIDA INTERNATIONAL W 73-50 3501

11/14/06 ALCORN STATE W 96-57 2025

! 11/17/06 at Evansville W 74-69 5327

! 11/18/06 vs Buffalo  L 57-60 4724

! 11/19/06 vs Cleveland State  L 67-78 4367

11/25/06 LAFAYETTE W 98-66 1834

# 11/28/06 at Northwestern  L 59-61 3938

* 12/03/06 GEORGIA TECH W 90-82 7000

12/09/06 LEHIGH W 79-58 2917

12/11/06 MISSISSIPPI STATE  L 52-70 2889

12/16/06 STETSON W 89-64 2580

12/20/06 BINGHAMTON  L 74-79 2163

12/23/06 at Louisville  L 59-82 18234

$ 12/30/06 vs Nebraska  L 67-82 15709

01/02/07 at Massachusetts W 72-71 3982

* 01/06/07 WAKE FOREST  L 58-59 3507

* 01/10/07 at Maryland W 63-58 17950

* 01/14/07 DUKE  L 63-85 6211

* 01/16/07 at Boston College  L 63-82 7682

* 01/20/07 at Florida State  L 67-86 10821

* 01/23/07 VIRGINIA TECH  L 85-92 3180

* 01/31/07 at North Carolina  L 64-105 21132

* 02/03/07 at Virginia  L 70-81 14856

* 02/07/07 BOSTON COLLEGE  L 68-75 2858

* 02/10/07 NC STATE W 80-65 3099

* 02/17/07 at Wake Forest  L 69-74 11877

* 02/21/07 VIRGINIA W 68-60 3707

* 02/24/07 at Virginia Tech  L 57-73 9847

* 02/28/07 at Clemson  L o t 70-74 6894

* 03/03/07 FLORIDA STATE  L o t 90-98 4503

% 03/08/07 vs Maryland W 67-62 22269

% 03/09/07 vs Boston College  L o t 71-74 22269

! = American Youth Classic (Evansville, Ill.)

# = ACC/Big Ten Challenge

$ = Orange Bowl Classic (Miami, Fla.)

* = ACC game

% = ACC Tournament (Tampa, Fla.)



2006-07 Miami Basketball

Miami Team Game-by-Game Comparison (as of Dec 09, 2011)

All games

Opponent 1st 2nd Score Mar Total FG FG Pct 3-Pointers 3FG Pct Free Throws FT Pct Rebounds Assist T/Over Block Steal Fouls

FLORIDA INTERNATIONAL 42/24 31/26 73-50 +23 30-62/19-59 .484/.322 5-15/9-27 .333/.333 8-18/3-4 .444/.750 46/30 +16 14/10 13/17 8/6 9/1 12/17

ALCORN STATE 51/25 45/32 96-57 +39 34-65/21-61 .523/.344 7-20/5-18 .350/.278 21-29/10-12 .724/.833 45/31 +14 28/7 14/23 7/3 13/6 13/20

Evansville 33/39 41/30 74-69 +5 29-63/25-59 .460/.424 4-15/8-27 .267/.296 12-19/11-15 .632/.733 45/29 +16 10/18 13/11 2/4 8/3 14/20

Buffalo 32/28 25/32 57-60 (3) 19-46/23-63 .413/.365 4-15/5-20 .267/.250 15-23/9-13 .652/.692 35/43 (8) 12/15 19/15 3/2 9/7 16/23

Cleveland State 30/35 37/43 67-78 (11) 22-54/22-49 .407/.449 5-14/11-23 .357/.478 18-23/23-28 .783/.821 32/33 (1) 10/17 14/9 2/6 1/6 23/23

LAFAYETTE 60/40 38/26 98-66 +32 35-68/23-55 .515/.418 8-21/10-32 .381/.313 20-24/10-17 .833/.588 42/28 +14 21/11 15/21 4/4 11/6 21/30

Northwestern 27/30 32/31 59-61 (2) 21-56/20-38 .375/.526 9-23/10-20 .391/.500 8-12/11-20 .667/.550 35/23 +12 9/15 13/9 1/3 2/7 18/15

GEORGIA TECH 39/37 51/45 90-82 +8 32-57/27-59 .561/.458 8-17/9-26 .471/.346 18-24/19-29 .750/.655 37/31 +6 14/12 11/8 4/0 5/3 23/19

LEHIGH 36/33 43/25 79-58 +21 29-55/24-48 .527/.500 9-19/7-18 .474/.389 12-21/3-6 .571/.500 33/23 +10 17/16 13/18 2/3 11/7 7/18

MISSISSIPPI STATE 22/39 30/31 52-70 (18) 21-59/24-54 .356/.444 4-21/10-24 .190/.417 6-10/12-20 .600/.600 34/40 (6) 8/14 14/17 9/5 5/5 18/15

STETSON 39/28 50/36 89-64 +25 36-61/21-57 .590/.368 12-22/8-25 .545/.320 5-11/14-19 .455/.737 40/27 +13 27/7 14/13 3/3 5/4 19/18

BINGHAMTON 33/36 41/43 74-79 (5) 24-64/30-53 .375/.566 6-24/7-17 .250/.412 20-26/12-15 .769/.800 33/35 (2) 7/14 10/16 2/3 5/5 17/23

Louisville 25/38 34/44 59-82 (23) 19-54/28-56 .352/.500 4-13/10-22 .308/.455 17-23/16-24 .739/.667 28/42 (14) 8/21 17/19 2/2 6/7 18/20

Nebraska 36/38 31/44 67-82 (15) 27-53/23-47 .509/.489 4-14/15-33 .286/.455 9-12/21-26 .750/.808 24/29 (5) 15/19 10/12 1/3 7/6 18/14

Massachusetts 32/34 40/37 72-71 +1 26-52/26-58 .500/.448 9-15/6-18 .600/.333 11-18/13-25 .611/.520 29/37 (8) 11/16 13/13 3/11 4/6 17/19

WAKE FOREST 33/20 25/39 58-59 (1) 20-55/20-54 .364/.370 9-22/7-26 .409/.269 9-13/12-22 .692/.545 35/42 (7) 13/12 12/13 1/4 7/5 19/16

Maryland 26/21 37/37 63-58 +5 19-61/13-58 .311/.224 3-15/6-23 .200/.261 22-29/26-35 .759/.743 55/41 +14 7/9 15/15 6/9 7/5 25/24

DUKE 40/49 23/36 63-85 (22) 23-47/28-41 .489/.683 5-14/7-13 .357/.538 12-20/22-29 .600/.759 16/32 (16) 11/17 13/16 1/1 10/6 23/20

Boston College 22/42 41/40 63-82 (19) 26-65/30-55 .400/.545 2-13/6-17 .154/.353 9-10/16-19 .900/.842 32/35 (3) 14/17 14/13 0/4 9/6 15/10

Florida State 28/47 39/39 67-86 (19) 22-62/29-57 .355/.509 8-30/13-23 .267/.565 15-18/15-20 .833/.750 35/34 +1 10/21 12/8 2/0 2/5 19/15

VIRGINIA TECH 29/42 56/50 85-92 (7) 30-67/25-43 .448/.581 6-22/8-16 .273/.500 19-21/34-42 .905/.810 30/30   - 10/16 8/12 0/3 6/6 27/19

North Carolina 24/41 40/64 64-105 (41) 22-62/36-64 .355/.563 8-19/12-24 .421/.500 12-17/21-27 .706/.778 24/49 (25) 10/26 12/16 2/7 9/7 21/16

Virginia 25/41 45/40 70-81 (11) 23-64/24-51 .359/.471 9-24/11-26 .375/.423 15-17/22-32 .882/.688 30/39 (9) 13/17 6/9 3/1 1/2 24/18

BOSTON COLLEGE 33/31 35/44 68-75 (7) 29-64/26-44 .453/.591 7-20/7-14 .350/.500 3-6/16-21 .500/.762 30/27 +3 15/9 7/12 1/5 8/2 16/9

NC STATE 33/30 47/35 80-65 +15 29-63/22-46 .460/.478 7-18/7-20 .389/.350 15-21/14-21 .714/.667 42/25 +17 12/13 9/12 2/1 7/1 20/16

Wake Forest 22/29 47/45 69-74 (5) 26-71/22-38 .366/.579 7-25/7-13 .280/.538 10-13/23-33 .769/.697 36/33 +3 10/16 9/18 2/4 9/1 23/15

VIRGINIA 26/35 42/25 68-60 +8 24-59/18-46 .407/.391 10-18/7-21 .556/.333 10-17/17-25 .588/.680 41/32 +9 13/8 13/17 3/8 2/7 21/22

Virginia Tech 32/32 25/41 57-73 (16) 21-57/24-49 .368/.490 6-21/3-11 .286/.273 9-14/22-33 .643/.667 34/36 (2) 7/11 15/8 2/5 3/8 24/18

Clemson 27/30 32/29 70-74 (4) 31-67/27-55 .463/.491 3-13/6-19 .231/.316 5-12/14-31 .417/.452 42/32 +10 12/17 13/12 0/9 5/10 26/16

FLORIDA STATE 37/33 45/49 90-98 (8) 34-68/34-57 .500/.596 10-21/8-18 .476/.444 12-22/22-29 .545/.759 37/31 +6 16/15 14/11 5/8 7/6 23/22

Maryland 37/24 30/38 67-62 +5 21-60/22-57 .350/.386 3-10/3-18 .300/.167 22-28/15-26 .786/.577 42/34 +8 4/13 18/16 7/7 7/11 24/25

Boston College 38/28 26/36 71-74 (3) 29-55/23-50 .527/.460 7-15/11-25 .467/.440 6-6/17-24 1000/.708 25/29 (4) 10/11 12/13 3/2 2/4 20/13

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category



2006-07 Miami Basketball

Miami Team High/Low Analysis (as of Dec 09, 2011)

All games

Miami - TEAM GAME HIGHS

POINTS 98 LAFAYETTE (11/25/06)

FIELD GOALS MADE 36 STETSON (12/16/06)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 71 at Wake Forest (02/17/07)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .590 (36-61) STETSON (12/16/06)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 12 STETSON (12/16/06)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 30 at Florida State (01/20/07)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .600 (9-15) at Massachusetts (01/02/07)

FREE THROWS MADE 22 vs Maryland (03/08/07)

22 at Maryland (01/10/07)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 29 at Maryland (01/10/07)

29 ALCORN STATE (11/14/06)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000 (6-6) vs Boston College (03/09/07)

REBOUNDS 55 at Maryland (01/10/07)

ASSISTS 28 ALCORN STATE (11/14/06)

STEALS 13 ALCORN STATE (11/14/06)

BLOCKED SHOTS 9 MISSISSIPPI STATE (12/11/06)

TURNOVERS 19 vs Buffalo (11/18/06)

FOULS 27 VIRGINIA TECH (01/23/07)



2006-07 Miami Basketball

Miami High/Low Analysis (as of Dec 09, 2011)

All games

Opponent - GAME HIGHS

POINTS 105 at North Carolina (01/31/07)

FIELD GOALS MADE 36 at North Carolina (01/31/07)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 64 at North Carolina (01/31/07)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .683 (28-41) DUKE (01/14/07)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 15 vs Nebraska (12/30/06)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 33 vs Nebraska (12/30/06)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .565 (13-23) at Florida State (01/20/07)

FREE THROWS MADE 34 VIRGINIA TECH (01/23/07)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 42 VIRGINIA TECH (01/23/07)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .842 (16-19) at Boston College (01/16/07)

REBOUNDS 49 at North Carolina (01/31/07)

ASSISTS 26 at North Carolina (01/31/07)

STEALS 11 vs Maryland (03/08/07)

BLOCKED SHOTS 11 at Massachusetts (01/02/07)

TURNOVERS 23 ALCORN STATE (11/14/06)

FOULS 30 LAFAYETTE (11/25/06)



2006-07 Miami Basketball

Miami High/Low Analysis (as of Dec 09, 2011)

All games

Miami - GAME LOWS

POINTS 52 MISSISSIPPI STATE (12/11/06)

FIELD GOALS MADE 19 vs Buffalo (11/18/06)

19 at Louisville (12/23/06)

19 at Maryland (01/10/07)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 46 vs Buffalo (11/18/06)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .311 (19-61) at Maryland (01/10/07)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 2 at Boston College (01/16/07)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 10 vs Maryland (03/08/07)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .154 (2-13) at Boston College (01/16/07)

FREE THROWS MADE 3 BOSTON COLLEGE (02/07/07)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 6 BOSTON COLLEGE (02/07/07)

6 vs Boston College (03/09/07)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .417 (5-12) at Clemson (02/28/07)

REBOUNDS 16 DUKE (01/14/07)

ASSISTS 4 vs Maryland (03/08/07)

STEALS 1 vs Cleveland State (11/19/06)

1 at Virginia (02/03/07)

BLOCKED SHOTS 0 at Boston College (01/16/07)

0 VIRGINIA TECH (01/23/07)

0 at Clemson (02/28/07)

TURNOVERS 6 at Virginia (02/03/07)

FOULS 7 LEHIGH (12/09/06)



2006-07 Miami Basketball

Miami High/Low Analysis (as of Dec 09, 2011)

All games

Opponent - GAME LOWS

POINTS 50 FLORIDA INTERNATIONAL (11/11/06)

FIELD GOALS MADE 13 at Maryland (01/10/07)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 38 at Northwestern (11/28/06)

38 at Wake Forest (02/17/07)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .224 (13-58) at Maryland (01/10/07)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 3 at Virginia Tech (02/24/07)

3 vs Maryland (03/08/07)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 11 at Virginia Tech (02/24/07)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .167 (3-18) vs Maryland (03/08/07)

FREE THROWS MADE 3 FLORIDA INTERNATIONAL (11/11/06)

3 LEHIGH (12/09/06)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 4 FLORIDA INTERNATIONAL (11/11/06)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .452 (14-31) at Clemson (02/28/07)

REBOUNDS 23 at Northwestern (11/28/06)

23 LEHIGH (12/09/06)

ASSISTS 7 ALCORN STATE (11/14/06)

7 STETSON (12/16/06)

STEALS 1 FLORIDA INTERNATIONAL (11/11/06)

1 NC STATE (02/10/07)

1 at Wake Forest (02/17/07)

BLOCKED SHOTS 0 GEORGIA TECH (12/03/06)

0 at Florida State (01/20/07)

TURNOVERS 8 GEORGIA TECH (12/03/06)

8 at Florida State (01/20/07)

8 at Virginia Tech (02/24/07)

FOULS 9 BOSTON COLLEGE (02/07/07)



2006-07 Miami Basketball

Miami Player High/Low Analysis (as of Dec 09, 2011)

All games

Miami - INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Points 33 Anthony Harris at Massachusetts (01/02/07)

Field Goals Made 13 Anthony Harris at Massachusetts (01/02/07)

Field Goal Att. 22 Jack McClinton vs Florida State (03/03/07)

FG Pct (min 5 made) 1.000 (6-6) Raymond Hicks vs Stetson (12/16/06)

1.000 (5-5) Raymond Hicks vs Georgia Tech (12/03/06)

3-Point FG Made 6 Jack McClinton at Wake Forest (02/17/07)

3-Point FG Att. 13 Jack McClinton at Wake Forest (02/17/07)

3-Pt FG Pct (min 4 made) .667 (4-6) Jack McClinton vs Virginia (02/21/07)

.667 (4-6) Anthony Harris at Massachusetts (01/02/07)

.667 (4-6) Brian Asbury vs Stetson (12/16/06)

.667 (4-6) Jack McClinton vs Lafayette (11/25/06)

Free Throws Made 10 Jack McClinton vs Georgia Tech (12/03/06)

Free Throw Att. 10 Anthony Harris at Maryland (01/10/07)

10 Brian Asbury vs Binghamton (12/20/06)

10 Jack McClinton vs Georgia Tech (12/03/06)

FT Pct (min 8 made) 1.000 (10-10) Jack McClinton vs Georgia Tech (12/03/06)

1.000 (8-8) Raymond Hicks vs Virginia Tech (01/23/07)

1.000 (8-8) Jack McClinton vs Alcorn State (11/14/06)

Rebounds 15 Anthony King at Evansville (11/17/06)

15 Anthony King vs Florida International (11/11/06)

Assists 10 Anthony Harris vs Alcorn State (11/14/06)

Steals 5 Anthony Harris vs Florida State (03/03/07)

5 Keaton Copeland vs Duke (01/14/07)

Blocked Shots 5 Jimmy Graham vs Maryland (03/08/07)

5 Dwayne Collins vs Mississippi State (12/11/06)

Turnovers 6 Anthony Harris vs Maryland (03/08/07)

6 Anthony Harris vs Florida State (03/03/07)

Fouls 5 Jimmy Graham vs Boston College (03/09/07)

5 Brian Asbury vs Florida State (03/03/07)

5 James Dews at Clemson (02/28/07)

5 Brian Asbury at Clemson (02/28/07)

5 Anthony Harris at Virginia Tech (02/24/07)

5 Jimmy Graham at Virginia Tech (02/24/07)

5 Denis Clemente at Wake Forest (02/17/07)

5 Dwayne Collins at North Carolina (01/31/07)

5 Raymond Hicks at North Carolina (01/31/07)

5 Jack McClinton vs Duke (01/14/07)

5 Keaton Copeland at Maryland (01/10/07)

5 Dwayne Collins at Maryland (01/10/07)

5 Keaton Copeland at Massachusetts (01/02/07)

5 Anthony Harris vs Nebraska (12/30/06)

5 Jimmy Graham vs Georgia Tech (12/03/06)

5 Raymond Hicks vs Georgia Tech (12/03/06)

5 Dwayne Collins vs Georgia Tech (12/03/06)

5 Anthony Harris at Northwestern (11/28/06)



2006-07 Miami Basketball

Miami Opponent High/Low Analysis (as of Dec 09, 2011)

All games

OPPONENT INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Points 45 Thornton,Al vs Florida State (03/03/07)

Field Goals Made 16 Thornton,Al vs Florida State (03/03/07)

Field Goal Att. 24 Thornton,Al vs Florida State (03/03/07)

FG Pct (min 5 made) 1.000 (7-7) Ra'Sean Dickey vs Georgia Tech (12/03/06)

3-Point FG Made 7 Perry, Marcus vs Nebraska (12/30/06)

7 Craig Moore at Northwestern (11/28/06)

3-Point FG Att. 12 Perry, Marcus vs Nebraska (12/30/06)

3-Pt FG Pct (min 4 made) .833 (5-6) Paul Cummins vs Lafayette (11/25/06)

Free Throws Made 15 Zabian Dowdell vs Virginia Tech (01/23/07)

Free Throw Att. 18 Zabian Dowdell vs Virginia Tech (01/23/07)

FT Pct (min 8 made) 1.000 (11-11) Thornton,Al vs Florida State (03/03/07)

1.000 (11-11) Jon Scheyer vs Duke (01/14/07)

1.000 (8-8) Ekene Ibekwe at Maryland (01/10/07)

Rebounds 14 Kyle Visser vs Wake Forest (01/06/07)

14 Yassin Idbihi vs Buffalo (11/18/06)

Assists 12 RICE, TYRESE at Boston College (01/16/07)

Steals 4 Vernon Hamilton at Clemson (02/28/07)

4 Zabian Dowdell vs Virginia Tech (01/23/07)

Blocked Shots 7 LASME, Stephane at Massachusetts (01/02/07)

Turnovers 6 D.J. Strawberry vs Maryland (03/08/07)

6 Kyle Visser at Wake Forest (02/17/07)

6 Charles Rhodes vs Mississippi State (12/11/06)

Fouls 5 Ekene Ibekwe vs Maryland (03/08/07)

5 Rich,Jason vs Florida State (03/03/07)

5 Coleman Collins vs Virginia Tech (01/23/07)

5 Josh McRoberts vs Duke (01/14/07)

5 Will Bowers at Maryland (01/10/07)

5 David Padgett at Louisville (12/23/06)

5 Jamaal Hilliard vs Lafayette (11/25/06)

5 Everest Schmidt vs Lafayette (11/25/06)

5 Ramando Lyons vs Alcorn State (11/14/06)


